





NextG Networks, Inc. 1759 South Main Street, Suite 128, Milpitas, CA 95035 Telephone 408.719.8510 Fax 408.719.8560

**NextG Networks** 

EMPOWERING NEXT GENERATION WIRELESS NETWORKS

July 6, 2004

RECEIVED-FPSC ChJUL-8 PH 3: 02 COMMISSION CLERK

07446 JUL-8 =

## Via FedEx

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 2540 Shumard Oaks Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

re: Enclosure of Confidential Financial Documents for the Application of NextG Networks of NY, Inc., dba NextG Networks East ("NextG") for Certificates of Authority

Dear Madame or Sir:

CMD

Enclosed please find the documents which comprise 18.C Financial Capability of NextC's Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Service Within the State of Florida. With this letter, NextG claims these documents as "CONFIDENTIAL". 1 have enclosed the following, according to Florida Administrative Code Section 25-22.006 (5)(a):

- One copy of our Income Statement and Balance Sheet with a cover letter stating that confidentiality is being claimed.
- One copy of the Income Statement and Balance Sheet that have the specific material being claimed as confidential highlighted.
- Two edited copies of the Income Statement and Balance Sheet which will be made available for
  public inspection. In the edited copies, the specific information claimed to be confidential has
  been blocked out by the use of an opaque marker or other masking device.

NextG Net	works of NY, Inc., doa Next& Networks East ("Next&") is a privately-held company,
	mation regarding the company is proprietary in nature and should be held in the epossible. The financial statements are being provided to you under separate cover,
CTR are marked, "COI	NFIDENTIAL", and are not to be made part of the public record. Upon the final
ECR	pplications, NexIG is also requesting the return of these documents.
GCL Thank you for you (408) 719-8510, x18	r attention to this matter.  If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 6.
OPC	
MMS	Sincerely,
RCA	Anthony E. Rodriguez
SCR	Regulatory and Contracts Specialist
SEC	DOCUMENT NUMBER-CATE